
ATL Carlisle Stages BTRDA/Open Rally 2018

9 June 2018

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 3 Paul Bird/Jack Morton B14 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:45:42 1

2 1 Matt Edwards/Darren Garrod B14 Ford Fiesta 0:46:03 0:21 2

3 26 Michael Binnie/Richard Simmons B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:35 0:53 3

Class RF1.4

No finisher eligible

Class RF1.6

No finisher eligible

Class RF2.0

No finisher eligible

Class 1400C

No finisher eligible

Class 1400S

1 112 Tommi Meadows/Emma Morrison 1400S Ford Ka 0:53:49 35

2 133 Steve Black/John Connor 1400S Suzuki Swift 0:54:30 0:41 37

Class N3

1 90 Ewan Tindall/Paul Hudson N3 Ford Fiesta 0:53:03 28

2 94 Mathew Tordoff /Tim Tordoff N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:28 0:25 30

Class NR4

1 14 Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence NR4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:37 4

2 8 Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:43 1:06 9

Class B10/R2

1 37 George Lepley/Tom Woodburn B10/R2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:48:56 14

2 28 Mat Smith/Giles Dykes B10/R2 Ford Fiesta 0:49:26 0:30 16

Class B11

1 36 Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:51:37 21

2 29 Rob Dennis/Andrew Boswell B11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:15 0:38 25

Class B12

1 58 Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:51 23

2 71 Damian Pratts/Jonny Tad Evans B12 Ford Escort 0:55:02 3:11 38

Class B13

1 12 Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:46:47 6

2 9 Stephen Simpson/Andrew Roughead B13 Ford Fiesta 0:47:39 0:52 8

Class B14

1 6 Sacha Kakad/James Aldridge B14 Ford Fiesta 0:46:40 5

2 11 Peter M Stephenson/Patrick Walsh B14 Ford Focus WRC 06 0:47:17 0:37 7

Class H1/2

No finisher eligible

Class H3

1 44 Ernie Graham/Robin Kellard H3 Ford Escort RS 0:51:17 20

2 81 Peter Smith/John Millington H3 Fiat 131 0:54:29 3:12 36
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ATL Carlisle Stages BTRDA/Open Rally 2018

9 June 2018

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class H4

1 65 Tom Coughtrie/Ian Fraser H4 Mitsubishi Galant VR4 0:52:42 27
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ATL Carlisle Stages BTRDA/Open Rally 2018

9 June 2018

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 3 Paul Bird/Jack Morton B14 1 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:45:42 0:45:42

2 1 Matt Edwards/Darren Garrod B14 2 Ford Fiesta 0:46:03 0:46:03 0:21 

3 26 Michael Binnie/Richard Simmons B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:35 0:46:35 0:53 

4 14 Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence NR4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:37 0:46:37 0:55 

5 6 Sacha Kakad/James Aldridge B14 3 Ford Fiesta 0:46:40 0:46:40 0:58 

6 12 Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 2 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:46:47 0:46:47 1:05 

7 11 Peter M Stephenson/Patrick Walsh B14 4 Ford Focus WRC 06 0:47:17 0:47:17 1:35 

8 9 Stephen Simpson/Andrew Roughead B13 3 Ford Fiesta 0:47:39 0:47:39 1:57 

9 8 Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:43 0:47:43 2:01 

10 93 Ian Bainbridge/Daniel May B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:47:48 0:47:48 2:06 

11 22 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B13 5 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:48:03 0:48:03 2:21 

12 24 Ian Baumgart/Dave Robson B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:48:09 0:48:09 2:27 

13 108 Martin Cairns/Gary McElhinney B14 5 Ford Fiesta 0:48:41 0:48:41 2:59 

14 37 George Lepley/Tom Woodburn B10/R2 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:48:56 0:48:56 3:14 

15 25 Conor McCourt/Caolan McKenna NR4 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:57 0:48:57 3:15 

16 28 Mat Smith/Giles Dykes B10/R2 2 Ford Fiesta 0:49:26 0:49:26 3:44 

17 41 Brian Bell/Paul Spooner B14 6 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:49:30 0:49:30 3:48 

18 75 Daniel Hiorns/Chris Purvis B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:49:40 0:49:40 3:58 

19 56 Bob Vardy/Keaton Williams B10/R2 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:50:53 0:50:53 5:11 

20 44 Ernie Graham/Robin Kellard H3 1 Ford Escort RS 0:51:17 0:51:17 5:35 

21 36 Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 1 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:51:37 0:51:37 5:55 

22 98 Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan B10/R2 4 Ford Fiesta R2 0:51:46 0:51:46 6:04 

23 58 Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:51 0:51:51 6:09 

24 92 Jan Budge/Bruce Chonka Lindsay B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:52:13 0:52:13 6:31 

25 29 Rob Dennis/Andrew Boswell B11 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:15 0:52:15 6:33 

26 79 Geoff Phelps/Ian Beamond B11 3 Ford Escort 0:52:19 0:52:19 6:37 

27 65 Tom Coughtrie/Ian Fraser H4 1 Mitsubishi Galant VR4 0:52:42 0:52:42 7:00 

28 90 Ewan Tindall/Paul Hudson N3 1 Ford Fiesta 0:53:03 0:53:03 7:21 

29 78 Rob Bradley/Kevin Booth B11 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:25 0:53:25 7:43 

30 94 Mathew Tordoff /Tim Tordoff N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:28 0:53:28 7:46 

31 72 Paul Bonas/Craig Cameron B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:52:30 1:00 0:53:30 7:48 

32 55 Zak Hughes/Tom Wood N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:34 0:53:34 7:52 

33 89 Martin Laverty/Phil Kenny N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:41 0:53:41 7:59 

34 80 Will Graham/Steven Davey B10/R2 5 Ford Fiesta R2 0:53:47 0:53:47 8:05 

35 112 Tommi Meadows/Emma Morrison 1400S 1 Ford Ka 0:53:49 0:53:49 8:07 

36 81 Peter Smith/John Millington H3 2 Fiat 131 0:54:29 0:54:29 8:47 

37 133 Steve Black/John Connor 1400S 2 Suzuki Swift 0:54:30 0:54:30 8:48 

38 71 Damian Pratts/Jonny Tad Evans B12 2 Ford Escort 0:55:02 0:55:02 9:20 

39 102 Roger Nevitt/Mike Smith B10/R2 6 Ford Fiesta 0:55:03 0:55:03 9:21 

40 103 Neil Fewlass/Stephen Varey N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:04 0:55:04 9:22 

41 117 Pete Gorst/Phil King 1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:25 0:55:25 9:43 

42 107 Rob Wright/Terry Mallin B11 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:28 0:55:28 9:46 

43 113 Kieran Darrington/Adrian Cooper 1400S 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:32 0:55:32 9:50 

44 111 Dave Brick/Toby Brick 1400S 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:15 0:56:15 10:33 

45 88 Jim Slater/Chris Slater B11 6 Ford Focus RWD 0:56:31 0:56:31 10:49 

46 116 Chris Bush/Robert Smith 1400S 6 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:35 0:56:35 10:53 

47 115 Richard Cole/Abi Haycock 1400S 7 Ford Escort 0:56:40 0:56:40 10:58 

48 76 Lee Burgess/Craig Burgess B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:57:39 0:57:39 11:57 

49 42 Kevin Downes/Richard Wardle B13 11 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 1:00:32 1:00:32 14:50 

50 104 Jonathan Lee Jones/Claire Williams B10/R2 7 Ford Fiesta R2 1:01:34 1:01:34 15:52 

51 66 James Giddings/Sion Cunniff N3 6 Ford Fiesta ST 1:01:59 1:01:59 16:17 
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ATL Carlisle Stages BTRDA/Open Rally 2018

9 June 2018

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

52 114 Stuart Spyer/Pete Williams 1400S 8 Vauxhall Corsa 1:05:43 1:05:43 20:01 

53 110 Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S 9 Talbot Sunbeam 1:05:02 1:00 1:06:02 20:20 
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ATL Carlisle Stages BTRDA/Open Rally 2018

9 June 2018

Final Results by Competition Number

Results to MTC6

Number of starters is 80

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 2 Swift Caravans, Pirelli Tyres, Morris Oils

Matt Edwards/Darren Garrod B14 2 Ford Fiesta 0:46:03 0:46:03 0:21 

2 Bob Francis Crane Hire Pirelli Speedline Wheels

Luke Francis/John H Roberts B14 Ford Fiesta WRC In ditch in dust SS5

3 1 Frank Bird Poultry, BE Wiser, Fuchs Titan Oils, MAC Tools

Paul Bird/Jack Morton B14 1 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:45:42 0:45:42

4 WD40, SGP Motorsprt, Sgpetch 4x4

Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 Ford Fiesta WRC Stopped after SS7

5 M O'brien Plant Hire

Mick O'Brien/Rob Fagg B14 Ford Fiesta R5+ Off road SS5

6 5 Sacha Kakad/James Aldridge B14 3 Ford Fiesta 0:46:40 0:46:40 0:58 

7 Charles Payne/Dale Bowen B14 Ford Fiesta Stopped SS7

8 9 GPM and SW Engineering

Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:43 0:47:43 2:01 

9 8 Stephen Simpson/Andrew Roughead B13 3 Ford Fiesta 0:47:39 0:47:39 1:57 

10 R H Motors

Richard Hill/Steffan Evans B13 Subaru Impreza Off road SS7

11 7 Able UK Ltd

Peter M Stephenson/Patrick Walsh B14 4 Ford Focus WRC 06 0:47:17 0:47:17 1:35 

12 6 MRF Competition Tyres, 710 Lubricants, Fuchs

Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 2 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:46:47 0:46:47 1:05 

14 4 Mercian Cutting Tools/Maxxis Tyres/Fuchs Oils

Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence NR4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:37 0:46:37 0:55 

22 11 Delta Salvage/Alltask

Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B13 5 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:48:03 0:48:03 2:21 

23 WD40, SGP Motorsport, Sgpetch 4x4, Pirelli

Steve Petch/John Richardson B14 Ford Fiesta S2000 Stopped SS7

24 12 Ian Baumgart/Dave Robson B13 6 Subaru Impreza 0:48:09 0:48:09 2:27 

25 15 Conor McCourt/Caolan McKenna NR4 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:57 0:48:57 3:15 

26 3 Adam Purves Mitsubishi, MAC Tools, Crailing Tofts Potatoes

Michael Binnie/Richard Simmons B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:35 0:46:35 0:53 

27 MCM Plant Hire Ltd

Owen McMackin/Lee Taylor B12 Ford Escort Bent rear suspension SS5

28 16 Swift Group, Greenlight

Mat Smith/Giles Dykes B10/R2 2 Ford Fiesta 0:49:26 0:49:26 3:44 

29 25 Denwell Coaches

Rob Dennis/Andrew Boswell B11 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:15 0:52:15 6:33 

36 21 RES Teesdale Scaffold Ltd

Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 1 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:51:37 0:51:37 5:55 

37 14 DMACK/Beatson's Building Supplies/N H Engineering Ltd/Jason

George Lepley/Tom Woodburn B10/R2 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:48:56 0:48:56 3:14 

38 Neder Land Scapes, Braemax Perimeter Fencing, Jim Mair

Allan McDowall/Gavin Heseltine B12 Ford Escort MkII Stopped SS6

39 Dobson Construction

Nick Dobson/Steve Pugh B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Stopped SS7

40 Group B Motorsport

Steve Hopewell/Clive Jones B11 Ford Escort Rolled SS7

41 17 Bell Liesure

Brian Bell/Paul Spooner B14 6 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:49:30 0:49:30 3:48 

42 49 Minster Alarms, Snowden Motorsport Services, Ian Brown Tyre

Kevin Downes/Richard Wardle B13 11 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 1:00:32 1:00:32 14:50 
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ATL Carlisle Stages BTRDA/Open Rally 2018

9 June 2018

Final Results by Competition Number

Results to MTC6

Number of starters is 80

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

43 JD Motorsport , TF Rallyesport , Graham Arms Hotel Creative

Darren Martin/Kyle Gass B13 Subaru Impreza N10 Stopped after SS7

44 20 Ernie Graham/Robin Kellard H3 1 Ford Escort RS 0:51:17 0:51:17 5:35 

54 PET Tool Hire

Jon Caen/Mark Morris B13 Mitsubishi Evo 3 Accident SS7

55 32 Philip Paul Car Centre, Complete Cover Group

Zak Hughes/Tom Wood N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:34 0:53:34 7:52 

56 19 Brettex. Maun Motors, Total, Elite Lubricants

Bob Vardy/Keaton Williams B10/R2 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:50:53 0:50:53 5:11 

57 My Storage Pod, GJM Motorsport

Steve Ward/Mike Crawford H3 Ford Escort Mk2 Gearbox SS5

58 23 Britpart

Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:51 0:51:51 6:09 

65 27 Creative Designs Kitchens

Tom Coughtrie/Ian Fraser H4 1 Mitsubishi Galant VR4 0:52:42 0:52:42 7:00 

66 51 Fordpad Metal Recycling, SAR, Trojan MEK

James Giddings/Sion Cunniff N3 6 Ford Fiesta ST 1:01:59 1:01:59 16:17 

67 GEG Motorsport , Zakham Engineering

Kalvin Green/Rhys Stoneman N3 Ford Fiesta ST Stopped SS7

68 Rallycar Insurance/CR Automotive

David Auden/Chris Row B13 Mitsubishi Evo6 Stopped SS6

70 Jordan Road Surfacing Ltd/Jondel Race Engines

Barry Jordan/Paul Wakely H1/2 Hillman Avenger Stopped SS8

71 38 Tsalta Motorpsort

Damian Pratts/Jonny Tad Evans B12 2 Ford Escort 0:55:02 0:55:02 9:20 

72 31 Rallynuts

Paul Bonas/Craig Cameron B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:52:30 1:00 0:53:30 7:48 

73 R&S Motors

Tommy Graham/Mark Pickering B13 Mitsubishi Evo 8 Stopped after SS6

74 Slidways Motorsport

Robin Williams/Caron Tomlinson B13 Mitsubishi Evo7 Stopped after SS7

75 18 Daniel Hiorns/Chris Purvis B13 7 Subaru Impreza 0:49:40 0:49:40 3:58 

76 48 LB Electrical Contractors, Brake Depot

Lee Burgess/Craig Burgess B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:57:39 0:57:39 11:57 

77 Kevin Metcalfe/Lewis Griffiths B12 BMW E30 Stopped SS5

78 29 Browns Furniture & MWB Electrical Services

Rob Bradley/Kevin Booth B11 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:25 0:53:25 7:43 

79 26 G & S Phelps

Geoff Phelps/Ian Beamond B11 3 Ford Escort 0:52:19 0:52:19 6:37 

80 34 Www.flexifly.co.uk

Will Graham/Steven Davey B10/R2 5 Ford Fiesta R2 0:53:47 0:53:47 8:05 

81 36 Peter Smith/John Millington H3 2 Fiat 131 0:54:29 0:54:29 8:47 

88 45 Jim Slater/Chris Slater B11 6 Ford Focus RWD 0:56:31 0:56:31 10:49 

89 33 MGL Electrical Maghera Glen Road Service Station Maghera

Martin Laverty/Phil Kenny N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:41 0:53:41 7:59 

90 28 AK Sheet Metal, SCS Electrical Installations, Broughton Pla

Ewan Tindall/Paul Hudson N3 1 Ford Fiesta 0:53:03 0:53:03 7:21 

91 Scott Partridge/Beverley Mace B13 Subaru Impreza STi Did not start

92 24 Jantech Auto Services-Chonka MOT Bedale

Jan Budge/Bruce Chonka Lindsay B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:52:13 0:52:13 6:31 
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ATL Carlisle Stages BTRDA/Open Rally 2018

9 June 2018

Final Results by Competition Number

Results to MTC6

Number of starters is 80

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

93 10 Agricore

Ian Bainbridge/Daniel May B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:47:48 0:47:48 2:06 

94 30 Rallyme.co.uk

Mathew Tordoff /Tim Tordoff N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:28 0:53:28 7:46 

96 Taylor Rose Ttkw/Berkeley Rutherford/Philips Trust Corporat

Richard Wells/Calvin Houldsworth B10/R2 Ford Fiesta R2T Stopped SS4

97 Colin Telfer Engineering

Steven Brown/Russell Fair N3 Ford Fiesta ST Suspension SS5

98 22 Seacon UK, MRF Tyres, Flying DOG, HOME2OFFICE

Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan B10/R2 4 Ford Fiesta R2 0:51:46 0:51:46 6:04 

99 Real Plumbing and Heating

Ryan Blandford/Chris Dove B10/R2 Citroën C2R2 Suspension 

101 Sands and HALL. TNS RALLY. Elite Surfacing

Ron Hall/Phil Spilsted NR4 Subaru Impreza Stopped after SS5

102 39 Roger Nevitt/Mike Smith B10/R2 6 Ford Fiesta 0:55:03 0:55:03 9:21 

103 40 Robinson Contract Services

Neil Fewlass/Stephen Varey N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:04 0:55:04 9:22 

104 50 Jonathan Lee Jones/Claire Williams B10/R2 7 Ford Fiesta R2 1:01:34 1:01:34 15:52 

105 Kris Hopkins/Martin Melsome-Smith B11 Ford Focus Stopped after SS6

107 42 Bonfire Recruitment. COM

Rob Wright/Terry Mallin B11 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:28 0:55:28 9:46 

108 13 Martin Cairns/Gary McElhinney B14 5 Ford Fiesta 0:48:41 0:48:41 2:59 

110 53 Herefordshire Raceway

Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S 9 Talbot Sunbeam 1:05:02 1:00 1:06:02 20:20 

111 44 TNT Tyres Ludlow

Dave Brick/Toby Brick 1400S 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:15 0:56:15 10:33 

112 35 Ent: 2300 Club John Easson Award Spon: Hippo Motor Group, W

Tommi Meadows/Emma Morrison 1400S 1 Ford Ka 0:53:49 0:53:49 8:07 

113 43 Q8 Oils, Ni:media

Kieran Darrington/Adrian Cooper 1400S 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:32 0:55:32 9:50 

114 52 STU Spyer Rallying. SG Motorsport

Stuart Spyer/Pete Williams 1400S 8 Vauxhall Corsa 1:05:43 1:05:43 20:01 

115 47 Richard Cole Contracting

Richard Cole/Abi Haycock 1400S 7 Ford Escort 0:56:40 0:56:40 10:58 

116 46 Cbrs Rallysport, Company NO9, MLM Motors, Kpmsport

Chris Bush/Robert Smith 1400S 6 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:35 0:56:35 10:53 

117 41 Westmorland Flooring

Pete Gorst/Phil King 1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:25 0:55:25 9:43 

118 The Gallery @home Framing

Wesley Gilford/Sam Colman RF2.0 Ford Fiesta ST Off road SS7

119 William G Slater/Gerald R Slater 1400C Ford Ka Stopped SS4

133 37 Steve Black/John Connor 1400S 2 Suzuki Swift 0:54:30 0:54:30 8:48 
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ATL Carlisle Stages BTRDA/Open Rally 2018

9 June 2018

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 4
Florida

SS 5

Newcastleton

SS 6
Ash Park 1

SS 7

Kershope

SS 8
Ash Park 2

Penalties

1 Matt Edwards B14 3:08 15:02 5:57 15:58 5:58 

2 Luke Francis B14 3:11 In ditch in dust SS5

3 Paul Bird B14 3:14 15:10 5:47 15:32 5:59 

4 Stephen Petch B14 3:11 15:00 5:41 20:52 Stopped after SS7

5 Mick O'Brien B14 3:25 Off road SS5

6 Sacha Kakad B14 3:14 15:50 5:48 15:55 5:53 

7 Charles Payne B14 3:13 15:28 5:43 21:34 Stopped SS7

8 Russ Thompson NR4 3:22 15:33 5:57 15:43 7:08 

9 Stephen Simpson B13 3:25 15:54 6:02 16:27 5:51 

10 Richard Hill B13 3:29 16:02 6:02 Off road SS7

11 Peter M Stephenson B14 3:30 15:53 5:55 16:13 5:46 

12 Ian Joel B13 3:18 15:42 5:54 16:03 5:50 

14 Pat Naylor NR4 3:18 15:28 5:52 16:00 5:59 

22 Matthew Hirst B13 3:23 15:56 6:07 16:32 6:05 

23 Steve Petch B14 3:39 16:32 6:01 Stopped SS7

24 Ian Baumgart B13 3:26 16:08 5:57 16:32 6:06 

25 Conor McCourt NR4 3:41 16:01 6:00 17:04 6:11 

26 Michael Binnie B13 3:24 15:26 5:48 16:11 5:46 

27 Owen McMackin B12 3:28 Bent rear suspension SS5

28 Mat Smith B10/R2 3:08 16:35 6:30 16:51 6:22 

29 Rob Dennis B11 3:38 17:12 7:01 17:24 7:00 

36 Andy Davison B11 3:31 17:00 6:42 17:41 6:43 

37 George Lepley B10/R2 3:20 16:20 6:17 16:35 6:24 

38 Allan McDowall B12 3:28 16:53 Stopped SS6

39 Nick Dobson B11 3:29 16:41 6:12 Stopped SS7

40 Steve Hopewell B11 3:32 16:22 6:19 Rolled SS7

41 Brian Bell B14 3:31 16:32 6:08 17:14 6:05 

42 Kevin Downes B13 4:04 24:33 6:55  17:44 7:16 

43 Darren Martin B13 3:50 17:36 6:39 18:59 Stopped after SS7

44 Ernie Graham H3 3:34 17:03 6:25 17:44 6:31 

54 Jon Caen B13 3:34 30:00 6:09 Accident SS7

55 Zak Hughes N3 3:40 17:34 7:32 17:25 7:23 

56 Bob Vardy B10/R2 3:34 16:40 6:35 17:25 6:39 

57 Steve Ward H3 3:41 Gearbox SS5

58 Tim Phelps B12 3:33 17:19 6:44 17:19 6:56 

65 Tom Coughtrie H4 3:50 17:24 6:51 17:44 6:53 

66 James Giddings N3 3:42 21:50 6:43  17:44 12:00 

67 Kalvin Green N3 3:48 22:18 6:50 Stopped SS7

68 David Auden B13 3:35 17:26 Stopped SS6

70 Barry Jordan H1/2 3:38 17:16 6:26 17:26 Stopped SS8

71 Damian Pratts B12 3:55 19:59 6:41  17:44 6:43 

72 Paul Bonas B13 3:48 17:30 6:49  17:44 6:39 1:00 

73 Tommy Graham B13 3:37 16:59 6:33 Stopped after SS6

74 Robin Williams B13 3:32 17:26 6:19  17:44 Stopped after SS7

75 Daniel Hiorns B13 3:27 16:30 6:21 16:56 6:26 

76 Lee Burgess B13 3:44 17:36 6:35  17:44 12:00 

77 Kevin Metcalfe B12 3:42 Stopped SS5

78 Rob Bradley B11 3:51 17:56 6:52  17:44 7:02 

79 Geoff Phelps B11 3:46 17:30 6:36  17:44 6:43 

80 Will Graham B10/R2 3:56 18:09 6:54  17:44 7:04 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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ATL Carlisle Stages BTRDA/Open Rally 2018

9 June 2018

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 4
Florida

SS 5

Newcastleton

SS 6
Ash Park 1

SS 7

Kershope

SS 8
Ash Park 2

Penalties

81 Peter Smith H3 3:47 18:52 6:59  17:44 7:07 

88 Jim Slater B11 3:28 21:47 6:37  17:44 6:55 

89 Martin Laverty N3 3:48 17:32 6:50  17:44 7:47 

90 Ewan Tindall N3 3:40 17:05 6:36  17:44 7:58 

91 Scott Partridge B13 Did not start

92 Jan Budge B13 3:49 17:34 6:32  17:44 6:34 

93 Ian Bainbridge B13 3:24 15:53 5:58 16:28 6:05 

94 Mathew Tordoff N3 3:50 17:18 6:42  17:44 7:54 

96 Richard Wells B10/R2 Stopped SS4

97 Steven Brown N3 4:09 Suspension SS5

98 Tony Simpson B10/R2 3:39 16:52 6:52  17:44 6:39 

99 Ryan Blandford B10/R2 3:57 18:16 7:46 Suspension 

101 Ron Hall NR4 4:04 19:00 Stopped after SS5

102 Roger Nevitt B10/R2 4:08 18:37 7:12  17:44 7:22 

103 Neil Fewlass N3 4:05 18:34 7:14  17:44 7:27 

104 Jonathan Lee Jones B10/R2 5:00 19:52 11:34  17:44 7:24 

105 Kris Hopkins B11 4:44 22:50 9:21 Stopped after SS6

107 Rob Wright B11 4:08 19:37 7:10  17:44 6:49 

108 Martin Cairns B14 3:31 16:08 5:59 17:09 5:54 

110 Chris Powell 1400S 3:34 30:00 6:46 18:04 6:38 1:00 

111 Dave Brick 1400S 6:11 17:24 6:43 19:00 6:57 

112 Tommi Meadows 1400S 3:47 17:46 6:56 18:20 7:00 

113 Kieran Darrington 1400S 3:52 18:20 6:56 19:13 7:11 

114 Stuart Spyer 1400S 3:51 17:57 7:11 24:44 12:00 

115 Richard Cole 1400S 4:00 18:28 7:13 20:04 6:55 

116 Chris Bush 1400S 3:59 18:51 7:20 19:16 7:09 

117 Pete Gorst 1400S 3:59 18:20 7:23 18:34 7:09 

118 Wesley Gilford RF2.0 4:19 20:46 7:58 Off road SS7

119 William G Slater 1400C Stopped SS4

133 Steve Black 1400S 3:46 18:14 6:59 18:43 6:48 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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ATL Carlisle Stages BTRDA/Open Rally 2018

9 June 2018

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 1400S

1 112 Tommi Meadows/Emma Morrison 1400S 1 Ford Ka 0:53:49 0:53:49

2 133 Steve Black/John Connor 1400S 2 Suzuki Swift 0:54:30 0:54:30 0:41 

3 117 Pete Gorst/Phil King 1400S 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:55:25 0:55:25 1:36 

4 113 Kieran Darrington/Adrian Cooper 1400S 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:32 0:55:32 1:43 

5 111 Dave Brick/Toby Brick 1400S 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:15 0:56:15 2:26 

6 116 Chris Bush/Robert Smith 1400S 6 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:35 0:56:35 2:46 

7 115 Richard Cole/Abi Haycock 1400S 7 Ford Escort 0:56:40 0:56:40 2:51 

8 114 Stuart Spyer/Pete Williams 1400S 8 Vauxhall Corsa 1:05:43 1:05:43 11:54 

9 110 Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S 9 Talbot Sunbeam 1:05:02 1:00 1:06:02 12:13 

Class N3

1 90 Ewan Tindall/Paul Hudson N3 12 Ford Fiesta 0:53:03 0:53:03

2 94 Mathew Tordoff /Tim Tordoff N3 14 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:28 0:53:28 0:25 

3 55 Zak Hughes/Tom Wood N3 15 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:34 0:53:34 0:31 

4 89 Martin Laverty/Phil Kenny N3 16 Ford Fiesta ST 0:53:41 0:53:41 0:38 

5 103 Neil Fewlass/Stephen Varey N3 20 Ford Fiesta ST 0:55:04 0:55:04 2:01 

6 66 James Giddings/Sion Cunniff N3 24 Ford Fiesta ST 1:01:59 1:01:59 8:56 

Class NR4

1 14 Pat Naylor/Ian Lawrence NR4 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:37 0:46:37

2 8 Russ Thompson/Andy Murphy NR4 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:47:43 0:47:43 1:06 

3 25 Conor McCourt/Caolan McKenna NR4 4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:48:57 0:48:57 2:20 

Class B10/R2

1 37 George Lepley/Tom Woodburn B10/R2 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:48:56 0:48:56

2 28 Mat Smith/Giles Dykes B10/R2 5 Ford Fiesta 0:49:26 0:49:26 0:30 

3 56 Bob Vardy/Keaton Williams B10/R2 6 Ford Fiesta R2 0:50:53 0:50:53 1:57 

4 98 Tony Simpson/Ian Bevan B10/R2 8 Ford Fiesta R2 0:51:46 0:51:46 2:50 

5 80 Will Graham/Steven Davey B10/R2 17 Ford Fiesta R2 0:53:47 0:53:47 4:51 

6 102 Roger Nevitt/Mike Smith B10/R2 19 Ford Fiesta 0:55:03 0:55:03 6:07 

7 104 Jonathan Lee Jones/Claire Williams B10/R2 23 Ford Fiesta R2 1:01:34 1:01:34 12:38 

Class B11

1 36 Andy Davison/Tom Murphy B11 7 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:51:37 0:51:37

2 29 Rob Dennis/Andrew Boswell B11 10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:15 0:52:15 0:38 

3 79 Geoff Phelps/Ian Beamond B11 11 Ford Escort 0:52:19 0:52:19 0:42 

4 78 Rob Bradley/Kevin Booth B11 13 Ford Escort Mk2 0:53:25 0:53:25 1:48 

5 107 Rob Wright/Terry Mallin B11 21 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:28 0:55:28 3:51 

6 88 Jim Slater/Chris Slater B11 22 Ford Focus RWD 0:56:31 0:56:31 4:54 

Class B12

1 58 Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel B12 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:51 0:51:51

2 71 Damian Pratts/Jonny Tad Evans B12 18 Ford Escort 0:55:02 0:55:02 3:11 

Class B13

1 26 Michael Binnie/Richard Simmons B13 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:46:35 0:46:35

2 12 Ian Joel/Graeme Wood B13 5 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:46:47 0:46:47 0:12 

3 9 Stephen Simpson/Andrew Roughead B13 7 Ford Fiesta 0:47:39 0:47:39 1:04 

4 93 Ian Bainbridge/Daniel May B13 8 Subaru Impreza 0:47:48 0:47:48 1:13 

5 22 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear B13 9 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:48:03 0:48:03 1:28 

6 24 Ian Baumgart/Dave Robson B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:48:09 0:48:09 1:34 
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ATL Carlisle Stages BTRDA/Open Rally 2018

9 June 2018

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class B13 (Continued)

7 75 Daniel Hiorns/Chris Purvis B13 13 Subaru Impreza 0:49:40 0:49:40 3:05 

8 92 Jan Budge/Bruce Chonka Lindsay B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:52:13 0:52:13 5:38 

9 72 Paul Bonas/Craig Cameron B13 15 Subaru Impreza 0:52:30 1:00 0:53:30 6:55 

10 76 Lee Burgess/Craig Burgess B13 16 Subaru Impreza 0:57:39 0:57:39 11:04 

11 42 Kevin Downes/Richard Wardle B13 17 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 1:00:32 1:00:32 13:57 

Class B14

1 3 Paul Bird/Jack Morton B14 1 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:45:42 0:45:42

2 1 Matt Edwards/Darren Garrod B14 2 Ford Fiesta 0:46:03 0:46:03 0:21 

3 6 Sacha Kakad/James Aldridge B14 4 Ford Fiesta 0:46:40 0:46:40 0:58 

4 11 Peter M Stephenson/Patrick Walsh B14 6 Ford Focus WRC 06 0:47:17 0:47:17 1:35 

5 108 Martin Cairns/Gary McElhinney B14 11 Ford Fiesta 0:48:41 0:48:41 2:59 

6 41 Brian Bell/Paul Spooner B14 12 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:49:30 0:49:30 3:48 

Class H3

1 44 Ernie Graham/Robin Kellard H3 1 Ford Escort RS 0:51:17 0:51:17

2 81 Peter Smith/John Millington H3 3 Fiat 131 0:54:29 0:54:29 3:12 

Class H4

1 65 Tom Coughtrie/Ian Fraser H4 2 Mitsubishi Galant VR4 0:52:42 0:52:42
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ATL Carlisle Stages BTRDA/Open Rally 2018

9 June 2018

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

72 Paul Bonas/Craig Cameron B13 TC6 Early at  TC6 1:00 1:00 

110 Chris Powell/Jim Lewis 1400S TC5 Early at  TC5 1:00 1:00 

118 Wesley Gilford/Sam Colman RF2.0 TC5 Early at  TC5 1:00 1:00 
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ATL Carlisle Stages BTRDA/Open Rally 2018

9 June 2018

Final Retirements

Listed by Competition Number

27 Retirements

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

2 Luke Francis/John H Roberts B14 Ford Fiesta WRC Stage 5 In ditch in dust SS5

4 Stephen Petch/Michael Wilkinson B14 Ford Fiesta WRC TC8 Stopped after SS7

5 Mick O'Brien/Rob Fagg B14 Ford Fiesta R5+ Stage 5 Off road SS5

7 Charles Payne/Dale Bowen B14 Ford Fiesta TC8 Stopped SS7

10 Richard Hill/Steffan Evans B13 Subaru Impreza Stage 7 Off road SS7

23 Steve Petch/John Richardson B14 Ford Fiesta S2000 Stage 7 Stopped SS7

27 Owen McMackin/Lee Taylor B12 Ford Escort Stage 5 Bent rear suspension SS5

38 Allan McDowall/Gavin Heseltine B12 Ford Escort MkII Stage 6 Stopped SS6

39 Nick Dobson/Steve Pugh B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 7 Stopped SS7

40 Steve Hopewell/Clive Jones B11 Ford Escort Stage 7 Rolled SS7

43 Darren Martin/Kyle Gass B13 Subaru Impreza N10 TC8 Stopped after SS7

54 Jon Caen/Mark Morris B13 Mitsubishi Evo 3 Stage 7 Accident SS7

57 Steve Ward/Mike Crawford H3 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 5 Gearbox SS5

67 Kalvin Green/Rhys Stoneman N3 Ford Fiesta ST Stage 7 Stopped SS7

68 David Auden/Chris Row B13 Mitsubishi Evo6 Stage 6 Stopped SS6

70 Barry Jordan/Paul Wakely H1/2 Hillman Avenger Stage 8 Stopped SS8

73 Tommy Graham/Mark Pickering B13 Mitsubishi Evo 8 TC6A Stopped after SS6

74 Robin Williams/Caron Tomlinson B13 Mitsubishi Evo7 TC8 Stopped after SS7

77 Kevin Metcalfe/Lewis Griffiths B12 BMW E30 Stage 5 Stopped SS5

91 Scott Partridge/Beverley Mace B13 Subaru Impreza STi MTC3 Did not start

96 Richard Wells/Calvin Houldsworth B10/R2 Ford Fiesta R2T Stage 4 Stopped SS4

97 Steven Brown/Russell Fair N3 Ford Fiesta ST Stage 5 Suspension SS5

99 Ryan Blandford/Chris Dove B10/R2 Citroën C2R2 MTC5 Suspension 

101 Ron Hall/Phil Spilsted NR4 Subaru Impreza TC6 Stopped after SS5

105 Kris Hopkins/Martin Melsome-Smith B11 Ford Focus TC7 Stopped after SS6

118 Wesley Gilford/Sam Colman RF2.0 Ford Fiesta ST Stage 7 Off road SS7

119 William G Slater/Gerald R Slater 1400C Ford Ka Stage 4 Stopped SS4
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ATL Carlisle Stages BTRDA/Open Rally 2018

9 June 2018

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 4 Florida

Fastest 60.13mph

Length 3.14 mile

No. Driver Time

1= Edwards 3:08 

28= Smith 3:08 

2= Francis 3:11 

4= Petch 3:11 

7 Payne 3:13 

3= Bird 3:14 

6= Kakad 3:14 

12= Joel 3:18 

14= Naylor 3:18 

37 Lepley 3:20 

SS 5 Newcastleton

Fastest 57.00mph

Length 14.25 mile

No. Driver Time

4 Petch 15:00 

1 Edwards 15:02 

3 Bird 15:10 

26 Binnie 15:26 

7= Payne 15:28 

14= Naylor 15:28 

8 Thompson 15:33 

12 Joel 15:42 

6 Kakad 15:50 

11= Stephenson 15:53 

SS 6 Ash Park 1

Fastest 62.39mph

Length 5.91 mile

No. Driver Time

4 Petch 5:41 

7 Payne 5:43 

3 Bird 5:47 

6= Kakad 5:48 

26= Binnie 5:48 

14 Naylor 5:52 

12 Joel 5:54 

11 Stephenson 5:55 

1= Edwards 5:57 

8= Thompson 5:57 

SS 7 Kershope

Fastest 57.48mph

Length 14.88 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Bird 15:32 

8 Thompson 15:43 

6 Kakad 15:55 

1 Edwards 15:58 

14 Naylor 16:00 

12 Joel 16:03 

26 Binnie 16:11 

11 Stephenson 16:13 

9 Simpson 16:27 

93 Bainbridge 16:28 

SS 8 Ash Park 2

Fastest 61.49mph

Length 5.91 mile

No. Driver Time

11= Stephenson 5:46 

26= Binnie 5:46 

12 Joel 5:50 

9 Simpson 5:51 

6 Kakad 5:53 

108 Cairns 5:54 

1 Edwards 5:58 

3= Bird 5:59 

14= Naylor 5:59 

22= Hirst 6:05 
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ATL Carlisle Stages BTRDA/Open Rally 2018

9 June 2018

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 4 Florida

Gravel

Length 3.14 mile

No. Driver Total

1= Edwards 0:03:08

28= Smith 0:03:08

2= Francis 0:03:11

4= Petch 0:03:11

7 Payne 0:03:13

3= Bird 0:03:14

6= Kakad 0:03:14

12= Joel 0:03:18

14= Naylor 0:03:18

37 Lepley 0:03:20

SS 5 Newcastleton

Gravel

Length 14.25 mile

No. Driver Total

1 Edwards 0:18:10

4 Petch 0:18:11

3 Bird 0:18:24

7 Payne 0:18:41

14 Naylor 0:18:46

26 Binnie 0:18:50

8 Thompson 0:18:55

12 Joel 0:19:00

6 Kakad 0:19:04

93 Bainbridge 0:19:17

SS 6 Ash Park 1

Gravel

Length 5.91 mile

No. Driver Total

4 Petch 0:23:52

1 Edwards 0:24:07

3 Bird 0:24:11

7 Payne 0:24:24

14 Naylor 0:24:38

26 Binnie 0:24:38

6 Kakad 0:24:52

8 Thompson 0:24:52

12 Joel 0:24:54

93 Bainbridge 0:25:15

SS 7 Kershope

Gravel

Length 14.88 mile

No. Driver Total

3 Bird 0:39:43

1 Edwards 0:40:05

8 Thompson 0:40:35

14 Naylor 0:40:38

6 Kakad 0:40:47

26 Binnie 0:40:49

12 Joel 0:40:57

11 Stephenson 0:41:31

93 Bainbridge 0:41:43

9 Simpson 0:41:48

SS 8 Ash Park 2

Gravel

Length 5.91 mile

No. Driver Total

3 Bird 0:45:42

1 Edwards 0:46:03

26 Binnie 0:46:35

14 Naylor 0:46:37

6 Kakad 0:46:40

12 Joel 0:46:47

11 Stephenson 0:47:17

9 Simpson 0:47:39

8 Thompson 0:47:43

93 Bainbridge 0:47:48
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ATL Carlisle Stages BTRDA/Open Rally 2018

9 June 2018

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

4 Stephen Petch 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -

1 Matt Edwards 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - -

3 Paul Bird 1 - 2 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - -

26 Michael Binnie 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - - - - 1 - -

11 Peter M Stephenson 1 - - - - - - 2 - 1 - - - - -

28 Mat Smith 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1

7 Charles Payne - 1 - - 2 - - - - - - - - - -

8 Russ Thompson - 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - -

6 Sacha Kakad - - 1 1 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - -

12 Ian Joel - - 1 - - 1 1 2 - - - - - - -

2 Luke Francis - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -

9 Stephen Simpson - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1

14 Pat Naylor - - - - 2 1 - 2 - - - - - - -

108 Martin Cairns - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - -

24 Ian Baumgart - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - -

93 Ian Bainbridge - - - - - - - - - 3 - 1 1 - -

22 Matthew Hirst - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 - -

37 George Lepley - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - -

41 Brian Bell - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -

25 Conor McCourt - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 -

10 Richard Hill - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

75 Daniel Hiorns - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

23 Steve Petch - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1

5 Mick O'Brien - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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ATL Carlisle Stages BTRDA/Open Rally 2018

9 June 2018

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

4 5 6 7 8

1= 4 4 3 11=1

28= 1 7 8 26=2

2= 3 3 6 123

4= 26 6= 1 94

7 7= 26= 14 65

3= 14= 14 12 1086

6= 8 12 26 17

12= 12 11 11 3=8

14= 6 1= 9 14=9

37 11= 8= 93 22=10

8 93= 24= 22= 41=11

22 9 93 24= 93=12

26= 22 108 37 2413

93= 25 25 28 2514

5= 10 23 75 2815

9= 24= 9= 25 3716

24 108= 10= 108 7517

75 37 22 41 4418

27= 40 41 58 9219

38= 75 54 29 11020

88= 23= 39 55= 56=21

10= 41= 37 56= 72=22

39= 28 40= 70 98=23

11 56 74= 36 36=24

36= 39 75  42= 71=25

41= 98 44 44= 79=26

108= 38 70 65= 13327

40= 73 28  66= 10728

74= 36 92  71= 6529

58 44 73  72= 88=30

44= 90 56=  74= 115=31

54= 29 76=  76= 5832

56= 70 79=  78= 11133

110= 94 90=  79= 29=34

68 58 88  80= 112=35

73 65= 43  81= 7836

29= 111= 71  88= 8037

70= 68= 36=  89= 8138

23= 74= 94=  90= 839

98= 72= 66=  92= 116=40

55= 79= 111=  94= 117=41

90= 89 58  98= 11342

25= 55= 110  102= 4243

57= 92= 72  103= 10244

66= 43= 67=  104= 5545

77= 76= 89=  107= 10446

76 112 65 110 10347

79= 78 78= 112 8948

133= 114 98= 117 9449

81= 80 80 133 9050

112= 133 42 43 66=51

67= 99 112= 111 76=52

72= 113= 113= 113 114=53

89= 117= 81= 11654

92 115 133= 11555

43= 103 29 456

65= 102 107 757

94= 116 114 11458

Posn Stage

4 5 6 7 8

78= 81 10259

114= 101 11560

113 107 10361

71 104 11662

80 71 11763

99 118 5564

116= 88 9965

117= 66 11866

115 67 10567

42= 105 10468

101= 4269

103 54=70

102= 110=71

107=72

9773

11874

10575

10476

11177

Underline denotes competitors who have been credited with a notional time.
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ATL Carlisle Stages BTRDA/Open Rally 2018

9 June 2018

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

4 5 6 7 8

1= 1 4 3 31

28= 4 1 1 12

2= 3 3 8 263

4= 7 7 14 144

7 14 14 6 65

3= 26 26 26 126

6= 8 6 12 117

12= 12 8 11 98

14= 6 12 93 89

37 93 93 9 9310

8 22 11 22 2211

22 9 9 24 2412

26= 11 22 37 10813

93= 10 24 25 3714

5= 24 10 108 2515

9= 108 108 28 2816

24 37 25 75 4117

75 25 37 41 7518

27= 28 41 56 5619

38= 40 23 4 4420

88= 75 28 44 3621

10= 41 40 70 9822

39= 39 75 36 5823

11 23 39 58 9224

36= 56 56 74 2925

41= 38 44 90 7926

108= 36 36 98 6527

40= 98 74 29 9028

74= 73 70 94 7829

58 44 90 79 9430

44= 90 98 76 7231

54= 29 58 92 5532

56= 58 94 65 8933

110= 70 29 89 8034

68 74 79 7 11235

73 68 76 55 8136

29= 94 92 78 13337

70= 55 65 80 7138

23= 65 43 112 10239

98= 79 89 72 10340

55= 72 112 43 11741

90= 76 78 81 10742

25= 89 55 103 11343

57= 92 133 102 11144

66= 43 114 133 8845

77= 112 80 117 11646

76 78 72 71 11547

79= 114 113 113 7648

133= 133 81 107 4249

81= 80 115 111 10450

112= 113 117 116 6651

67= 99 103 88 11452

72= 117 102 115 11053

89= 115 99 6654

92 81 116 4255

43= 103 111 11456

65= 102 71 10457

Posn Stage

4 5 6 7 8

94= 116 107 11058

78= 101 8859

114= 111 6660

113 107 6761

71 71 11862

80 104 4263

99 88 10464

116= 66 10565

117= 118 5466

115 67 11067

42= 10568

101= 4269

103 5470

102= 11071

107=72

9773

11874

10575

10476

11177
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